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Back Row: Roland Marshall,
Courtney Stavro, and Bill
Daniels

Sitting: Eileen Toti

Left to right:
Tom Gassert, Adam
Losquadro, Frank Compitello,
and Roland Marshall
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My youngest Daughter Ashley Rademacher graduated from JFK Memorial High School in

June. She had a fantastic year, She received her letter for Marching Band, is a participant in
all the variation of Band the school had to offer... Marching Band, Pit Band, Concert Band
Wind Ensemble, and Jazz Band. She also accompanied the Bands to Washington DC. She
sings and also is a part of the Concert Choir, Women ’s Choir and the Select choir. She was
chosen for the Central Jersey Select Women’ s choir competing against participants from all
the schools in Central Jersey. And her choir was awarded the honor of Superior when she
accompanied them to Disney World in May, the first time they were so honored.

She plans on pursuing her music in college, but her love of helping young children has now
become her passion, from volunteering with special needs children via Woodbridge Buddy
Ball, she has decided to pursue a teaching career. Even if she didn’ t keep me running

around for the last 4 years from one concert to another, | would still be very proud of her.

Proud Mom,

Stephanie Rademacher.
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yo 3 Adam Losquadro has joined the Robert-James
' Cranbury Sales team in January this year. With a
background in retail management and warehous-
ing, he quickly adapted to the RJS Style of sales
and work ethic. He enjoys a various number of
sports including Golf, Softball, Foot Ball, skiing
and snowboarding.
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Tony Barbuscio from the Twinsburg branch, races every Saturday night at
the Barberton speedway in Ohio. His 2003 Chevy Cavalier showcases our
company name and logo.
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Jim Plavcan passed away on August st 2017. Jim was
a pilot as one of his many diversified hobbies. He owned
his own plane and had his own private air strip.

Chris McDougald (Buffalo branch) daughter
Shawntria got Married July 7th to Kyeron
Bradley. Shawntria is in Nursing School at
NCCC. Kyeron is an IT specialist at Unifrax.

OUR CUSTOMER
Is the most important person in our company.
OUR CUSTOMER
Is a human being with feelings like our own.
OUR CUSTOMER
Deserves our most courteous and attentive treat-
ment.
OUR CUSTOMER
Does not interrupt our work; he/she is the pur-
pose of it.
OUR CUSTOMER
Brings us his/her needs; it is our job to fulfill them.
OUR CUSTOMER
Is part of our company; he/she is not an outsider.
OUR CUSTOMER
Does not depend on us; we depend on him/her.
OUR CUSTOMER
“IS” our business.
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Robert-James Sales, Inc.

President:

James Bokor, Jr.

Board of Directors:

James Bokor, Sr.
Robert Glidden, Jr.
James Bokor, Jr.

James Schmit

Gerard Mazurkiewicz

Robert Glidden, III

Jeff Parrish

Anthony Eugeni

Anniversaries

19 Years

Ron Garbe

18 Years

Erica Putt

17 Years

Ray Gragg

16 Years

Scott Hughes
15 Years

John Lang

14 Years

David Jones

13 Years

Erin Motter

12 Years

Justin Shidler
Michael Myers
11 Years
James Guyton Jr.
9 Years

Eric Devries
Claude Shaw Jr.
7 Years

Ryan Macfarlane

David Cassesa

Buffalo

Cleveland

Indianapolis

Buffalo

Buffalo

North Carolina

New Jersey

Indianapolis

Indianapolis

North Carolina

Utah
Buffalo

Cleveland

Indianapolis

06/01/1998

06/01/1998

04/03/2000

04/02/2001

04/29/2002

04/14/2003

05/24/2004

04/18/2005
05/02/2005

05/01/2006

05/05/2008
06/02/2008

04/19/2010
06/01/2010

Continued..
5 Years

Robert Glidden Il

Marcell Yanders
Jeffrey Piekarec
Danny Litchfield

4 Years

Frank Compitello Jr.

3 Years

Eugene Stammer Jr.

Steven White

Christopher Smith

Thomas Gassert
Joseph Manger
1 Year

Craig Arbogast

Corporate
Buffalo
Buffalo

North Carolina

New Jersey

Wisconsin
North Carolina
Cleveland
New Jersey
Buffalo

Utah

04/02/2012
04/02/2012
05/29/2012
06/11/2012

05/06/2013

05/19/2014
06/02/2014
06/09/2014
06/12/2014
06/25/2014

05/09/2016

We welcome back Andrew Parrish to our Buffalo
warehouse for the summer season.

| Welcome New Employees |
Buffalo

Michael Potempa Warehouse 05/15/12017

Roger Philips Outside Sales 05/22/2017

Dion Ross Warehouse 05/28/2017

Mathew Padilla Warehouse 07/10/2017

Chicago

Mary Johnson Clerical 05/22/2017

Cleveland

Timothy Sadowsky Inside Sales 05/30/2017

North Carolina

Joshua Holt Warehouse 05/15/2017
Indianapolis

Aaron McDaniel Warehouse 04/10/2017
California

Adam Badis Warehouse 04/24/2017
Jondavid Pauly Outside Sales 06/05/2017
Dylan Myers Warehouse 07/10/2017
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Amanda Brunner’s (Buffalo) son
Kevin Brunner got his yellow belt
for karate.

eﬂll ratlllatillllsI
g |

Eddie Starr along with his girlfriend graduated from -
Daemen College. Hannah graduated with Doctorate

of Physical Therapy and she took a position with
BrownStone Physical Therapy in the Finger Lakes.

Eddie graduated with Master of Science in Physician
Studies, summa cum laude. Eddie accepted a posi-

tion with General Physician, P.C. as an inpatient
cardiologist, PA at Buffalo General Medical Center.

401(k) Beneficiary Update Reminder

It is very important to keep your beneficiary designations up to date.
If you have experienced any life changing events, please be sure to update your
beneficiary designation to reflect any change in your status.

As the Columnist and Editor of the PIPELINE,
We welcome any input you may have with regards to
current events, suggestions and resources to share with other branches.
For those who contributed material,
thank you for making the newsletter more enjoyable.
Thank you.
Katya Sukaly & Tammy Tout
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